As of 4/1/22

Underclassmen Events 2022

Date

Tues, April 51

Fri., April 8"

April 11" — May 2

Wed, April 13®
April 14t — 19t
Wed., April 27t
April 28" — May 13"
April 281 & 29t
May 2 -gth

May 2 — 14t

Mon., May 2"

Tues., May 3"
Wed., May 4t
Thurs., May 51
Fri., May 61
Sat., May 7%
Mon., May 9t
Tues., May 10t

Wed., May 11%"

May 121" — May 14t

Event

Focus on Your Future Day — ACT or WorkKeys Test for Juniors; Pre-ACT for
Sophomores and Freshmen

End of Term 5

Prom tickets are $20.00 each. Tickets will be sold online through My School Dance. A
link will be sent to JHS Junior and Senior students. Students may purchase one ticket
for themselves and one ticket for their JHS date through My School Dance.

Tickets for out-of-school guests must be purchased in the library with cash or check
only. Hours for ticket purchase for out of school guests are: before school between
7:30-7:50 am, during Advisory (privilege time only), after school between 3:00-3:20
pm, and in the afternoon of SFR. When purchasing a ticket for an out of school guest,
you must bring a completed Dance Guest Permission form, which is available outside
the main office.

SFR (Regular school day, attendance expected.) this is a GREEN day, 8:25am start
No School — Spring Break

6:30pm Academic Awards Ceremony, JHS Auditorium

EOC Testing Window

Biology EOC

ELA2EOC

Algebral & 2 EOCs

12:00pm AP Spanish Literature J-18
12:00pm AP Chemistry Exam, J-19

12:00pm AP Psychology Exam

8:00am AP English Literature, J-9

8:00am AP Human Geography Exam, J-19
8:00am AP US History Exam, MP Gym
Prom 7:00 — 11:00 Events Center

8:00am AP Calculus AB Exam, J-19
8:00am AP English Language, J-9

8:00am AP Spanish Language, J-19
12:00pm AP Biology, J-19

Pop Concert



Thurs, May 12

Fri., May 13t

May 16 — May 20"

Sun., May 16%"
Wed., May 18
Thurs, May 19%

Fri., May 20t

Mon., May 23"

Tues., May 24"

June 1%t — June 23"

June 28™ — July 20t

August 9t — 12t

Wed., Aug 17%

Mon., Aug 22"

As of 4/1/22

8:00am AP French Language Exam, J-9

8:00am AP World History Exam, MP Gym

12:00pm AP Physics 1 Exam, J-19

12:00am AP Physics 2 Exam, J-19

No seniors in class

Chromebook Shop open for returns

(Need to return your Chromebook if you are planning to transfer over the summer)
7:00pm Baccalaureate Service, Events Center

9:20am Senior Walk (time estimated — will announce)

BLACK DAY - Review for finals in 2", 4t gth & 8™ hours

BLACK DAY - Finals in 2", 4 & 6™ & 8" hours
7:00pm Graduation, Show-Me-Center

RED DAY - Finals in 5th hour, 1%t & 3™ hours review, Advisory
Afternoon Junior CTC Students Last Day at CTC

RED DAY - Finals in 1st & 3rd hours

Morning Junior CTC Students Last Day at CTC

Last Day of School — 12:00pm release

Summer School Session 1 (On-Campus and Online classes)
Summer School Session 2 (Online classes only)
Orientation Dates for Returning Students 8:00am — noon each day:
Tues., Aug 9" — Seniors

Wed., Aug 10" —Juniors

Thurs., Aug 11" — Sophomores

Friday, Aug 121" — Freshmen

Cheekwood Senior Portrait Day at JHS

First Day of School



